PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William R. Lewis	12/03/2009
Philip S. Johnson	12/03/2009
Marshall J. Huggins	12/03/2009
Joe E. Tomlinson	12/10/2009
Prashant Jagdale	12/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Electric Co.
Street Address:	8000 West Florissant Ave.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29345503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: cdw@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew G. Colombo/Hovey Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGC/EMRSN/40958D/4769.020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew G. Colombo

PATENT 501045868 REEL: 023676 FRAME: 0310

0,00 293455

UL CLA CAN ON

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page4.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page5.tif

source=Assignment_Executed#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, William R. Lewis, of Hazelwood, MO 63042, Philip S. Johnson, of

Granite City, IL 62040, Marshall J. Huggins, of Kirkwood, MO 63122, Joe E. Tomlinson, of

Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401, and Prashant Jagdale, of Pune, Maharashtra, India 411057 have

invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a

MOTOR SWITCH LEVER

for which an application for Design Patent of the United States has been filed, said application being

identified as follows: Serial No. 29/345,503 filed October 16, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Emerson Electric Co., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State

of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 8000 West Florissant Ave., St. Louis,

Missouri 63136, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application

and any and all Design Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States

of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, William R. Lewis,

Philip S. Johnson, Marshall J. Huggins, Joe E. Tomlinson, and Prashant Jagdale, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Emerson

Electric Co., the full and exclusive right, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by each of

us as co-inventors herewith preparatory to obtaining a Design Patent of the United States therefor

and identified under attorney Docket No. 40958-DSG;

(b) said application;

PATENT

REEL: 023676 FRAME: 0312

- (c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Design Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Design Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of and additions to said Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by **Emerson Electric Co.**, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patents may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

		Man R. Lewis	vs	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) SS.)			
On this <u>311</u> day of <u>be</u> Lewis, to me known to be the pe he duly acknowledged to me that	rson described in a	and who executed the	foregoing	instrument, and
		herglf Lug Notary Publ	y ic	MARYLL SUMMAN
My Commission Expires:				NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL COMMISSION COMMISSION #M8380419
7/1/2012				PUBLIC PUBLIC SEAL COMMISSION COMMISSION #08380419
	Philip	S. Johnson) MSO	Will OF MONTH
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) SS.)			
On this $3d$ day of 0 Johnson, to me known to be the and he duly acknowledged to me forth.	person described	in and who executed	the forego	ing instrument,
		heyll & Sup Notary Publ	20	
		Notary Publ.	<i>l</i> c	
My Commission Expires:				SUNCE ON EXPIRES 2
7/1/2012			100 mg	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY SEAL COMMISSION #08380419 *** COUNTY
				Maria Maria Maria

STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS.)
Huggins, to me known to be the per	rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public White Street
My Commission Expires: 7/1/2012	NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY SEAL COMMISSION COMMISSION TOURS COME TO F MYSSION THE OF MYSSION THE OF MYSSION THE OF MYSSION TO THE OF MYSSION TO THE OF MYSSION THE OF MYSSION
	Joe E. Tomlinson
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS.)
Tomlinson, to me known to be the po	, 2009, before me personally appeared Joe E. erson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

	Marshall J. Huggins
STATE OF) COUNTY OF))) SS.)
On this day of Huggins, to me known to be the personand he duly acknowledged to me that forth.	, 2009, before me personally appeared Marshall J. on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
	Joe E. Tomlinson
COUNTY OF Greene)) SS.)
Tomlinson , to me known to be the per and he duly acknowledged to me that forth	rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
SHIRLEY POWERS Greene County My Commission Expires December 29, 2015	Shuley Towers Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

12-29-2015

7th Dec 2009	wingin
Date:	 Prashant Jagdale
	WITNESSED BY:
	Dame-
	Rajesh v. More
	DATE: 07-Dec-2000
	W. U. Actamber
	Milesh Puntambekar

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

7-2003